
                                                                                U.S. General Services Administration 

 

July 24, 2024 
 
Via Electronic Filing 
Brinda Westbrook-Sedgwick 
Commission Secretary 
Public Service Commission of the District of 
Columbia  
1325 G Street, NW, Suite 800 
Washington, DC 20005 
 
RE: Formal Case No. 1176 

In the Matter of the Application of Potomac Electric Power Company for Authority to 
Implement a Multiyear Rate Plan for Electric Distribution Service in the District of 
Columbia 

 United States General Services Administration’s Letter in Lieu of Pre-Legislative-Style 
Hearing Brief 

   
Dear Ms. Westbrook-Sedgwick: 
 
 Pursuant to the Commission’s Order Nos. 22013 and 22015, the United States General 
Services Administration (“GSA”) respectfully provides the Commission notice that it intends to 
waive oral argument set in this case for July 30, 2024. Because GSA does not seek to address any 
issues during oral argument, GSA will not file a pre-legislative-style hearing brief in this matter. 
GSA will attend the July 30 hearing and reserves the right to submit a post-legislative-style 
hearing brief on August 30, 2024. 
 

If there are any questions regarding this matter, please contact me at (202) 969-7136. 
 

Sincerely, 
 
/s/ Kristi Singleton 
Kristi Singleton 
Assistant General Counsel 
Real Property Division (LR) 
The U.S. General Services Administration 
1800 F Street NW #2016 
Washington, DC 20405 

  



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a copy of the United States General Services Administration’s Letter in Lieu 
of Pre-Oral Argument Brief has been served this July 24, 2024, on: 

Sandra Mattavous-Frye, Esq. 
Laurence C. Daniels, Esq. 
Ankush Nayar, Esq. 
Karen Sistrunk, Esq. 
Knia Tanner, Esq. 
Office of the People’s Counsel 
655 15th Street NW, Suite 200  
Washington, DC 20005 
smfrye@opc-dc.gov 
ldaniels@opc-dc.gov 
anayar@opc-dc.gov 
ksistrunk@opc-dc.gov 

Anne C. Bancroft, Esq. 
Kimberly A. Curry, Esq. 
Dennis P. Jamouneau, Esq. 
Taylor Beckham, Esq. 
Potomac Electric Power Company 
701 Ninth Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20068 
Anne.bancroft@exeloncorp.com 
Kimberly.curry@exeloncorp.com 
djamouneau@pepcoholdings.com 
taylor.beckham@exeloncorp.com 

  
Ms. Brinda Westbrook-Sedgwick 
Commission Secretary, Public Service 
Commission of the District of Columbia 
1325 G Street, N.W. 
Suite 800 
Washington, DC 20005 
bwestbrook@psc.dc.gov 

Michael R. Engleman, Esq. 
Robert C. Fallon, Esq.  
Engleman Fallon, PLLC  
1717 K Street NW, Suite 900  
Washington, DC 20006 
mengleman@efenergylaw.com 
rfallon@efenergylaw.com 

  
Frann G. Francis, Esq. 
Excetral K. Caldwell, Esq. 
AOBA 
1025 Connecticut Avenue, NW 
Suite 1005 
Washington, DC 20036 
ffrancis@aoba-metro.org 
ecaldwell@aoba-metro.org 

Marc Battle, Esq.  
Barbara Mitchell, Esq.  
District of Columbia Water and Sewer 
Authority  
1385 Canal Street SE  
Washington, D.C. 20003  
Marc.battle@dcwater.com 
barbara.mitchell@dcwater.com 

  
Christopher Lipscombe, Esq. 
Public Service Commission of the District of 
Columbia 
1325 G Street N.W. Suite 800 
Washington, DC 20005 
clipscombe@psc.dc.gov 

Brian Caldwell, Esq. 
DC Government 
441 4th Street, NW 
Suite 600-S 
Washington, DC 20001 
Brian.caldwell@dc.gov 

 

/S/ Kristi Singleton                                   
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